The consolidated financial statements of the Group include comparative financial information to enable the
determination of the financial position and performance. Comparative figures are reclassified, where necessary, to
conform to changes in presentation in the current period consolidated financial statements.

In this scope; the presentation is prepared in thousand Turkish Liras due to the fact that financial assets reach a
significant dimension and previous period information has been rounded to thousand Turkish Lira in terms of being
comparable with the previous period.

Since the Group can not invoice the freight costs and similar expenses related to the sales contracts in accordance with
the maturity date and amount of sales contract, the related costs are accounted in the “Marketing Expenses” account
directly in the operating expenses without netting off the revenue. For this reason, they have made the necessary
classifications on previous years’ consolidated financial statements in accordance with the changes in presentation in
the current period.

Profit or Loss Statement

Previously
Reported Restated

1 January-
31 December 2016 Reclassification

1 January-
31 December 2016

Revenue 8,421,668 147,796 8,569,464
Cost of sales (-) (5,891,553) - (5,891,553)
Gross Profit/ (Loss) 2,530,115 147,796 2,677,911

General administrative expenses (756,363) - (756,363)
Selling and marketing expenses (912,296) (147,796) (1,060,092)
Research and development expenses (73,977) - (73,977)
Other operating income 488,732 - 488,732
Other operating expenses (283,725) - (283,725)
Income/ (expense) from investments accounted for under
equity accounting 105,912 - 105,912
Operating Profit (Loss) 1,098,398 - 1,098,398

106 107

TÜRKIYE ŞIŞE VE CAM FABRIKALARI A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2017
(AMOUNTS EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF TURKISH LIRA (“TRY”) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.)

2017 ANNUAL REPORT

TÜRKIYE ŞIŞE VE CAM FABRIKALARI A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2017
(AMOUNTS EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF TURKISH LIRA (“TRY”) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.)

FOR MORE INFORMATION: WWW.SISECAM.COM

2. Basis of Presentation of Consolidated Financial Statements

2.1 Basis of Presentation

Joint Ventures

Joint Ventures are the companies in respect of which there are contractual arrangements through which an economic